

### ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : 029 N-271 & 029 S-271 - PCN I1EZ & I1F0  
 COUNTIES : Lincoln  
 TYPE OF WORK : PCCP Repair on I29 S of Sioux Falls

LETTING DATE : 6/02/09

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Const., Inc 27083 Kerslake PL Tea, SD 57064		Dakota Contracting Corp. 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Forby Contracting Inc. 34363 Swede Alley Hinckley Mn. 55037		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS INC. CARL V. CARLSON CO. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC. FRIESEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. IOWA EROSION CONTROL MIDWEST CONC SPECIALTIES PENHALL COMPANY STEFFEN FENCING T & R CONTRACTING D & G CONCRETE CONSTR. INC.	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				NA/Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified			
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	4500.00	Lump Sum	9500.00	Lump Sum	21500.00		
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	78	5.00	390.00	13.10	1021.80	10.00	780.00		
110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	100.00	100.00	165.00	165.00	150.00	150.00		
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	60.9	110.00	6699.00	174.30	10614.87	175.00	10657.50		
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	126.6	200.00	25320.00	367.80	46563.48	450.00	56970.00		
380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	54	10.00	540.00	12.30	664.20	15.00	810.00		
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	475	12.00	5700.00	16.25	7718.75	12.50	5937.50		
480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	Each	682	55.00	37510.00	43.75	29837.50	10.00	6820.00		
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	125	22.16	2770.00	22.16	2770.00	22.16	2770.00		
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1986	1.25	2482.50	1.70	3376.20	5.00	9930.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	5000.00	Lump Sum	12865.00	Lump Sum	10000.00		
634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	Ft	2660	0.50	1330.00	0.30	798.00	0.25	665.00		
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2	750.00	1500.00	1075.00	2150.00	1000.00	2000.00		
650E1090	Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	78	30.00	2340.00	29.30	2285.40	45.00	3510.00		
670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	350.00	350.00	595.00	595.00	750.00	750.00		
670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	500.00	500.00	145.00	145.00	250.00	250.00		
<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>97031.50</b>		<b>131070.20</b>		<b>133500.00</b>			